## RESOLUTION NO. 597

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF PARK SITE PROPERTY PURSUANT TO THE POLICY ADOPTED IN RESOLUTION NO. 594.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirk-land as follows:

- l. Pursuant to the policy adopted by the City of Kirk-land in Resolution No. 594 as to the purchase and acquisition of park site property, the City Council of the City of Kirk-land accepts the proposal of purchase by the City of Kirkland for property for park site attached to this resolution and by this reference made a part hereof.
- 2. The City Manager and Mayor are directed to proceed with the purchase of the property described in said offer to purchase on terms substantially in accordance with the attached proposal, and to sign all documents necessary to the completion of such purchase.

ADOPTED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the day of February, 1968.

Lee Lanham

Attest:

Director of Administration & Finance

(ex officio City Clerk)